
ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

M.A. POPULATION STUDIES 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23POSC 101 Introduction to Population Studies 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23POSC 102 Demographic Data Management 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23POSC 103 Mortality & Morbidity 

Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 23POSC 104 Fertility & Nuptiality 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23POSE 105 Population and Health Research 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23APOPX01 Population Dynamics 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

 
 

M.A. PHILOSOPHY 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23PHIC101 Classical Indian Philosophy 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23PHIC102 Ethics 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23PHIC103 Modern Political Thought 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23PHIE104 Temple Administration 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23YOGEX01 Yoga for Personality Development 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

M.A. PHILOSOPHY, CULTURE & TOURISM 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19PHIC101 Indian Philosophy 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19PHIC102 Ethics 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19PHIC103 Educational Philosophy 

Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19PHIC104 Political Philosophy 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19PHIX105A Essentials of Philosophy 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19PHIX105B Gandhian Philosophy 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19PHIC 201 Contemporary Indian Philosophy 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19PHIC 202 Classical Western Philosophy 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19PHIC 203 Indian Culture 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19PHIC 204 Philosophy of Human Rights 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX03 Political Science – I 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 
A.N – AFTERNOON : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

 

TIME - TABLE 

M.A. HISTORY 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23HISC101 History of Ancient and Early 

Medieval India – Pre History to 1206 
CE 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23HISC102 Socio - Cultural History of Tamil 
Nadu Up To 1565 CE 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23HISC103 History of World Civilizations 
(Excluding India) 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23HISE104 Freedom Struggle in Tamil Nadu 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23AMXWX01 Social Problems in India 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

 
TIME - TABLE 
M.A. HISTORY 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July – 2021 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 
Day Date Session Code Subject 

Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19HISC101 History of Tamilnadu from beginning to 
the Cholas 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19HISC102 Social and Culture History of India upto 
A.D 1206 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19HISC103 History of Ancient Civilization upto A.D 
476 (Excluding India) 

Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19HISC104 History of Europe from 1789 A.D to 
1919 A.D. 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19ASOCX01 Introduction to Sociology 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19HISC201 Socio Cultural History of Tamil Nadu 

from 1190A.D to 1800 A.D 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19HISC202 Social and Cultural History of India 

from 1206 to 1526 A.D 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19HISC203 Freedom Movement in India from 1885 

A.D to 1947 A.D 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19HISC204 International Relations Since 1919 A.D 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19HISE205 Principles and Method of Archaeology 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UCYSX02 Yoga Philosophy 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

NOTE: 
 

1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 
signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY  

 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME  - TABLE 

M.A. ECONOMICS 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23ECOC101 Advanced Microeconomics 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23ECOC102 Statistics for economists 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23ECOC103 Indian Economic Development 
and Policy 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23ECOE105 Regional economics 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23RURX001 Rural Development and 
Extension 

 

F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY  

 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
M.A. ECONOMICS 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 
Day Date Session Code Subject Title 

Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19ECOC101 Advanced Microeconomics 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19ECOC102 Advanced Macroeconomics 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19ECOC103 Advanced Public Economics 

Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19ECOC104 Research Methodology 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 19ECOE105 Urban Economics 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19ECOC201 Mathematics for Economics 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19ECOC202 Monetary Economics 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19ECOC203 Environmental Economics 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19ECOE205 Labour Economics 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ABOSX02 Marketing Management 

 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. ENGLISH   

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards  

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day  Date Session Code Subject Title 

Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23ENGC101 Chaucer and the Elizabethan Age 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23ENGC102 The Jacobean and the Restoration 
Ages 

Friday  08.12.2023 F.N 23ENGC103 Phonetics and Spoken English 

Monday  11.12.2023 F.N 23ENGE104 English Literary Studies for 
Advanced Learners 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23RURX001 Rural Development and Extension  

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23UCYSX01 Yoga for Personality Development  

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23ASOCX01 Social Problems in India  

 
F.N  –  FORENOON  : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30  p.m.  
 

Annamalainagar                                             
01.12.2023        Controller of Examinations 
 
NOTE:  
 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With 

Photo duly signed by the Head of the Department.  Without Identity Card they will not be 
permitted to write the Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages.  They are advised to 
restrict their answers within that.  No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE  :  KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

M.A. ENGLISH 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 

 
 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19ENGC101 Chaucer and the Elizabethan Age 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19ENGC102 The Jacobean and the Restoration Ages 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19ENGC103 English Literary Studies For Advanced 

Learners 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19ENGC104 Phonetics and Spoken English 
Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 19ENGE105 Writing Skills 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19ENGC201 Literature of the Romantic Age 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19ENGC202 Literature of the Victorian Age 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19ENGC203 Indian English Literature 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19ENGE204 Comparative Literature 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APHIX03 Introduction to Philosophy 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX03 Political Science - I 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ABUSX02 Marketing Management 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UCYSX02 Yoga Philosophy 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX04 Indian Administration 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19LHINX02 Basic Hindi – II 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ARURX02 Corporate Social Responsibility in Rural 
Development 

 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


 

ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. SOCIOLOGY 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 

 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23SOCC101 Principles of Sociology 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23SOCC102 Sociological Theory 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23SOCC103 Indian Society: Structure and 
Process 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23SOCE104 Cultural Sociology 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23RURX001 Rural Development and Extension 
 

F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. SOCIOLOGY 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19SOCC101 Advanced Sociology Principles 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19SOCC102 Early Sociological Theories 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19SOCC103 Rural and Urban Sociology 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19SOCC104 Indian Social Institutions 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19ARURX01 Rural Development and Extension 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC201 Community Organization 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC202 Social Work Research and Statistics 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC203 Dynamics of Human Behavior 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC204 Social Problems and Social Action 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19MSWE205 Crime and society 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ARURX02 Corporate Social Responsibility in 
Rural Development 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UPSYX02 Health Psychology 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23MSWC101 Social Work Profession 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23MSWC102 Social Case Work 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23MSWC103 Social Group Work 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23RURX001 Rural Development and Extension 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23APOSX01 Population Dynamics 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF SOCIAL WORK 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19MSWC101 Introduction to Social Work Profession 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19MSWC102 Man and Society 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19MSWC103 Social Case Work 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19MSWC104 Social Group Work 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC201 Community Organization 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC202 Social Work Research and Statistics 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC203 Dynamics of Human Behavior 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19MSWC204 Social Problems and Social Action 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19MSWE205 Crime and society 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ARURX02 Corporate Social Responsibility in 
Rural Development 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UPSYX02 Health Psychology 

 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY  

 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME  - TABLE 

M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23POLC101 Political Theory 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23POLC102 International Relations: Concepts, 
Theories and Issues 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23POLC103 Western Political Thinkers 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23POLE104 Political Leadership 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23POLX001 Democratic Constitutional Design 

Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 23POLE105 Electoral Politics 
 

F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY  

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 
TIME  - TABLE 

 
M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19POLC101 Principles of Political Theory 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19POLC102 Western Political Thought 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19POLC103 Indian Constitution and Administration 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19POLC104 Theories and Practices of Public 

Administration 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19ARURX01 Rural Development and Extension 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19POLC201 Indian Political Thought 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19POLC202 Dynamics of Indian Democracy 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19POLC203 International Politics 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19POLC204 Comparative Government and Politics 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19POLE205 Development Administration 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APHIX03 Introduction to Philosophy 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19LHINX02 Basic Hindi – II 

 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY  

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME  - TABLE 

M.A. RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23RURC101 Rural Development Policy and 

Strategies 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23RURC102 People's Participation in Rural 

Development 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23RURC103 Common Property Resources For 

Rural Development 
Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23RURE104 Inclusive Development 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23RURX001 Rural Development and Extension 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

M.A. (MASTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

 
Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 

 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19RURC101 Rural Development Policy and 

Strategies 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19RURC102 Inclusive Development 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19RURC103 People’s Participation in Rural 

Development 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19RURC104 Common Property Resources for Rural 

Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX01 Indian Government and Politics 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19RURC201 Rural Project Planning, Monitoring and 

Evaluation 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19RURC202 Role of NGOs in Rural Development: 

Theory & Experimental Learning 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19RURC203 Sustainable Rural Livelihoods and 

Adaptations to Climate Change (SLACC) 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19RURC205 Rural Resource Management 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AENGX02 Effective English Speaking 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass Communication 

 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (M.L.I.S.) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23LISC101 Information and Society 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23LISC102 Introduction to Document 
Processing - Classification 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23LISC103 Introduction to Document 
Processing - Cataloguing 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23LISE104 Library Management 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23LISEX01 Intellectual Property Rights & Right 
to Information 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
 

MASTER OF LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (M.L.I.S.) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidate admitted during from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19LISC101 Information and Society 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19LISC102 Library Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19LISC103 Introduction to Document Processing 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19LISC104 Introduction to Document Retrieval 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19LISC201 Information Sources and Channels 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19LISC202 Colon Classification &Dewey Decimal 

Classification (Written Practical) 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19LISC203 CCC and AACR-II (Book & Periodicals) 

(Written Practical) 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19LISC204 Library and Information Systems 

Management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19LISE206 E Publishing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UCYSX02 Yoga Philosophy 

 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

 

 

M.COM. (GENERAL) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23ACOM101 Business Finance 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23ACOM102 Digital Marketing 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23ACOM103 Banking And Insurance 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23ACOE104 Security Analysis and Portfolio 
Management 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23ENGX001 English for Secretarial Practice 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

 

M.COM. (ACCOUNTING & FINANCE) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23AFCO101 Business Finance 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23AFCO102 Digital Marketing 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23AFCO103 Banking And Insurance 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23AFCE104 Security Analysis & Portfolio 
Management 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23LISEX01 Intellectual Property Rights & 
Right to Information 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. ACCOUNTING INFORMATION SYSTEM 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19CAIC101 Business Environment 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19CAIC102 Advanced Financial Accounting 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19CAIC103 Banking and Insurance 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19CAIC104 Digital Marketing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19CAIC201 Human Resource Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19CAIC202 Financial Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19CAIC203 Business Research Methods 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19CAIC204 Business Analytics 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19CAIE205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX04 Indian Administration 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 

UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

M.Com. (CO – OPERATION) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23ACCO101 Business Finance 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23ACCO102 Digital Marketing 

Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23ACCO103 Banking and Insurance 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23ACCE104 Co-Operation Theory & Practice 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23ASOCX01 Social Problems in India 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. CO – OPERATIVE MANAGEMENT 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 

 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19CCMC101 Business Environment 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19CCMC102 Advanced Financial Accounting 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19CCMC103 Banking & Insurance 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19CCMC104 Digital Marketing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19CCMC201 Human Resource Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19CCMC202 Financial Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19CCMC203 Business Research Methods 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19CCMC204 Business Analytics 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19CCME205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19APOLX04 Indian Administration 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 
M.COM. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS, BANKING & INSURANCE 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 19CIBC101 Business Environment 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 19CIBC102 Advanced Financial Accounting 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 19CIBC103 Banking & Insurance 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 19CIBC104 Digital Marketing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 19CIBC201 Human Resource Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 19CIBC202 Financial Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 19CIBC203 Business Research Methods 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 19CIBC204 Business Analytics 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 19CBIE205 International Finance and Foreign 

Exchange 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19UCYSX02 Yoga Philosophy 

 
 
 

Annamalainagar 
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

 

TIME - TABLE 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

(M.B.A.) GENERAL 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2023 Onwards 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC101 Management Principles and 

Business Ethics 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC102 Quantitative Techniques and 

Research Methods in Business 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC103 Managing Organizational 

Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 

Monday 11.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC105 Managerial Economics 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 23MBAC106 Legal Systems in Business 

Wednesday 13.12.2023 FN 23MEDC107 Entrepreneurship Development 

Thursday 14.12.2023 FN 23SSEC108 Soft Skills I - Executive 
Communication 

 
F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (M.B.A.) 

(Dual Specialization) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2021 – 2022 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC105 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC201 Financial Management 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC202 Marketing Management 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC203 Human Resource Management 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC204 Production and Materials 
Management 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MMKE220 Marketing Research and Consumer 
Behaviour 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MHRE220 Industrial Relations and Labour 
Welfare Management 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MIBE220 Export-Import Procedures, 
Documentation and Logistics 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MFME221 Behavioural Finance 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MMKE221 Advertising and Sales Promotion 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MHRE221 Sales & Distribution Management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MIBE221 International Economics 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ARURX02 Corporate Social Responsibility in 

Rural development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 

Methods 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass Communication 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 
information Sources 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AECOX01 Economics in Every Day Life 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AENGX02 Effective English Speaking 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC205 Business Research Methods 



 

- 
 
 
 
 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 
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Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 

 
 

VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 

http://www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in/�


ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 

 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC105 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 

 
SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC201 Financial Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC202 Marketing Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC203 Human Resource Management 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MHRE220 Industrial relations and labour 

welfare management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MHRE221 Management of training and 

development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass Communication 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ARURX02 Corporate Social Responsibility in 

Rural development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AECOX01 Economics in Every Day Life 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 205 Business Research Methods 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 

Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 
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MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT) 
(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 
Day Date Session Code Subject Title 

Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC105 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC201 Financial Management 

Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 202 Marketing Management 

Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 203 Human Resource Management 

Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 204 Production and Materials 
Management 

Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MFME221 Behavioural Finance 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 
Methods 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 
information Sources 

Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass 
Communication 

Wednesday 13.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 205 Business Research Methods 

F.N – FORENOON : 09.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m. 
A.N – AFTERNOON : 02.00 p.m. – 05.00 p.m. 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

NOTE: 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
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Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
VENUE : KUMARA RAJAH MUTHIAH BUILDING (TECH. PARK) 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MARKETING MANAGEMENT) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC105 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC201 Financial Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC202 Marketing Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC203 Human Resource Management 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MMKE220 Marketing Research and 

Consumer Behaviour 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MMKE221 Sales & Distribution 

Management 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 

information Sources 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AENGX02 Effective English Speaking 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC205 Business Research Methods 

 

Annamalainagar                                                            
01.12.2023 Controller of Examinations 

 
NOTE: 

 
1. All the Students (including Private Candidates) are directed to have their Identity Card With Photo duly 

signed by the Head of the Department. Without Identity Card they will not be permitted to write the 
Examinations. 

2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 

 
MOBILE PHONE NOT ALLOWED INSIDE THE EXAMINATION HALL 

 
Time Table can be downloaded from the University website 

www.annamalaiuniversity.ac.in 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC105 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC201 Financial Management 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC202 Marketing Management 
Friday 08.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC203 Human Resource Management 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC204 Production and Materials 

Management 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MIBE220 Export-Import procedures, 

Documentation and logistics 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MIBE221 International Economics 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ASOCX02 Sociology of Mass 

Communication 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 

information Sources 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19AENGX02 Effective English Speaking 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 A.N 21MBAC 205 Business Research Methods 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BUSINESS ANALYTICS) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 

Candidates admitted from July 2019 – 2020 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MALC101 Management Concept and OB 

Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MALC102 Introduction to Analytics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MALC103 Accounting for Managers 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MALC104 Statistical Decision Making 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 F.N 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MALC105 E- Business Management 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MALC107 Spread Sheet Modeling 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MALC201 Marketing & CRM 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MALC202 Business Strategy 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MALC204 Time Series Forecasting 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MALE220 Data Science 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MALE221 Business Intelligence-Big Data and 

cloud computing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 

information Sources 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 

Methods 
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ANNAMALAI UNIVERSITY 
UNIVERSITY EXAMINATIONS – NOVEMBER 2023 

TIME - TABLE 
MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGEMENT) 

(Choice Based Credit System) 
 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC101 Management Process 
Thursday 07.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC102 Managerial Economics 
Friday 08.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC103 Organizational Behaviour 
Saturday 09.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC104 Accounting for Managers 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19UPSYX01 Personality Development 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 FN 19CIBX105 Business Communication and 

Report Writing 
Wednesday 13.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC106 Introduction to Computer and 

Information System 
Thursday 14.12.2023 F.N 21MBAC107 Project Entrepreneurship and Small 

Business Management 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Day Date Session Code Subject Title 
Wednesday 06.12.2023 A.N 21MALC201 Marketing & CRM 
Thursday 07.12.2023 A.N 21MALC202 Business Strategy 
Saturday 09.12.2023 A.N 21MALC204 Time Series Forecasting 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MALE220 Data Science 
Monday 11.12.2023 A.N 21MALE221 Business Intelligence-Big Data and 

cloud computing 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ALISX02 Documentary and Electronic 

information Sources 
Tuesday 12.12.2023 A.N 19ACOMX04 Income Tax US GST Assessment 

Methods 
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2. Candidates will be provided a Blank Answer Book-let containing 40 pages. They are advised to restrict 
their answers within that. No additional sheets will be provided. 
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